

PILGRIM SOCIETY & PILGRIM HALL MUSEUM

75 Court Street, Plymouth, MA 02360 508-746-1620; www.pilgrimhallmuseum.org



May 7, 2014 **Contact:** Robin Nutter, development@pilgrimhallmuseum.org Tel. 508-746-1620 ext. 7

Pilgrim Hall Museum's Summer Party, "La Dolce Vita: An Evening in Tuscany"

Pilgrim Hall Museum invites you to celebrate the first day of summer with the museum's annual summer party. The event is Pilgrim Hall Museum's largest annual fundraiser. All proceeds support the museum's mission of education and preservation.

This year, Pilgrim Hall Museum is teaming up with Mamma Mia's Restaurants to present a charming Italian-themed event, "La Dolce Vita: An Evening in Tuscany," which will take place Saturday, June 21, from 5 to 9 p.m. Mamma Mia's owners Pasquale and Francesca Viscariello will host the event at their beautiful waterfront property on Warren Avenue. The dinner will be catered by Mamma Mia's Restaurant.

The evening will feature live music with an Italian flair, a Purse-A-Nality raffle, and both a silent and live auction. The auctioneers for the evening will be Senate President Therese Murray and Representative Vinny deMacedo.

Tickets are \$85 per person. A table of ten can be purchased for a discounted rate of \$750. To purchase tickets visit <u>pilgrimhallmuseum.org</u> or call 508-746-1620 x. 7.

Pilgrim Hall Museum is grateful to Entergy for generously sponsoring the event.

#

Pilgrim Hall Museum is located at 75 Court Street (Route 3A), Plymouth, Massachusetts 02360. Information: 508-746-1620; Web site: www.pilgrimhallmuseum.org

Hours: 9:30 a.m. to 4:30 p.m. 7 days a week. The Museum is closed on Christmas Day and the month of January. **Admission:** Adults \$8.00; seniors (62+) \$7:00 and AAA members \$6.00; Children (5-17) \$5.00; Families (2 adults with their children aged 5-17) \$25.00. Residents of Plymouth, Massachusetts are admitted free.